NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, AUGUST 24, 2023, at 6:00PM MANDEVILLE CITY HALL 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448

CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES:

Adoption of the August 9, 2023, Budget Meeting Minutes
 Adoption of the August 10, 2023, Council Regular Meeting Minutes
 Adoption of the August 14, 2023, Budget Meeting Minutes
 Adoption of the August 15, 2023, Sucette Meeting Minutes

PRESENTATION:

1. Proclamation in recognition of Louisiana Flood Awareness Week

OLD BUSINESS:

1.Adoption of Ordinance No. 23-27; AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS RELATIVE TO AND FOR ADOPTION OF THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024; AND TO ESTABLISH THE ADMINISTRATION OF EXPENDITURES THEREOF AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

2.Adoption of Ordinance No. 23-26; AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS RELATIVE TO AND FOR ADOPTION OF THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024; AND TO ESTABLISH THE ADMINISTRATION OF EXPENDITURES THEREOF AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

3.Adoption of Ordinance No. 23-32; AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 22-17, THE CAPITAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

NEW BUSINESS:

1.Approval of the nomination of Nick Cressy to a 7 yr. term on the Mandeville Planning & Zoning Commission

2.Approval of the special event liquor for the Hospice Foundation of the South – Wine & Dine with Hospice on Thursday, November 9, 2023 from 6-9pm to be located at Benedict's Plantation, 1144 N. Causeway Blvd. Mandeville (Councilman Kreller, District II)

3.Approval of the special event liquor permit for the Children's Museum of St. Tammany – Northshore Rising Star Talent Competition to be held on Saturday, November 18, 2023 from 6-9 pm at the Mandeville Trailhead (Councilwoman McGuire, District III)

4. Approval of the substantial completion of the Wastewater Treatment Plant Sludge Removal project in the amount of \$2,714,479.00 (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

5.Introduction of Ordinance No. 23-29; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE LEVYING AND IMPOSING TAXES ON PROPERTY SUBJECT TO TAXATION IN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2023 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE VII, SECTION 23(C) OF THE LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705(B) (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

6.Introduction of Ordinance No. 23-30; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE LEVYING AND IMPOSING TAXES ON PROPERTY SUBJECT TO TAXATION IN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2023 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE VII, SECTION 23(B) AND (C) OF THE 1974 LOUISIANA CONSTITUTION AND R.S. 47:1705 (B) (1) AND (2). (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

7.Introduction of Ordinance No. 23-33; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AMENDING THE PERSONNEL POLICIES RULE 1.0, SECTION 1.02 (C) AND ADOPTING RULE 1.0, SECTION 1.05 FOR THE MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES' CIVIL SERVICE SYSTEM, AND ITS EMPLOYEE RULES AND REGULATIONS AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

ADJOURNMENT

Kristine Scherer
Council Clerk
City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448
(985) 624-3145
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Kristine Scherer, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary.
DATE OF NOTICE: August 16, 2023, 1:00 pm
POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA